For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX774/MAX775/MAX776 inverting switching
regulators deliver high efficiency over three decades of
load current. A unique current-l imited, pulse-
frequency modulated (PFM) control scheme provides
the benefits of pulse-width modulation (high efficiency

Low IQ Inverting DC-to-DC Controllers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
Chip TopographyOrdering Information (continued)
.109"
(2.769mm)
0.080
(2.032mm)
GNDOUT
 REF
 SHDN
 FB
V+
CS
EXT
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  442;
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX775CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX775CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX775C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX775EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX775ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX775MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
MAX776CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX776CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX776C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX776EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX776ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX776MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
L
DIM
A